WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM(S) REQUEST FORM

C	Date: 3/28/2024 Wee	ekly Agenda Date: 4/02/2	2024											
	ELECTED OFFICIAL / DEPARTMENT HEAD / CITIZEN: Mark J. Nahra, County Engineer WORDING FOR AGENDA ITEM: Award bids for annual corrugated metal pipe purchase for 2024, project CP-2024													
		ACTION	N REQUIRED:											
	Approve Ordinance □	Approve Resolu	ution 🗆	Approve Motion ☑										
	Public Hearing	Other: Informat		Attachments 🗹										
E	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:		51											
The				etal pipe culverts for use in ideration.	road projects and									
Е	BACKGROUND:													
culve	rts. Several county project	culverts are include	ed in the annu	n and repairs as well as for u al bid as well to get better p l an award recommendation	ricing as part of a									
F	INANCIAL IMPACT:													
The	culverts are paid for with loo	cal funds.												
	F THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVING THE FOR THE FO			NTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LE FFICE?	AST ONE WEEK									
	es □ No ☑													
	RECOMMENDATION: engineer recommends awai	rd to the low bidder.	Metal Culver	rs Inc										
				io mo.										
A	ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED	MOTION:												
Motic	n to award the quotation fo	r 2024 culvert purch	ase to Metal	Culverts, Inc. for \$105,657.8	80.									

Approved by Board of Supervisors April 5, 2016.

				TAE	3 U	LATIO	N O F	: В	IDS	T					T						
								· -		T	1										
		-		-	-					T			-								
					-			-		+-	-		-		T		-		T		
		-			-						-				T						
		-			DE	ROJECT N	O CP	202	Λ	+									T		
		-			-	TTING DA				1	-			-	t						
									ERT PIPE LE	TTI	NG	<u> </u>			t				-		
	- 111 0105 05		TUENANTIO	AL ED						111	140				t				-		
IOTE	E: IN CASE OF	IVIA	THEMATICA	AL ER	RO	R, UNIT P	RICE	эпа	LL GOVERN	*			-		*				*		
		**		**						*	B // -	tal Culverta I			*	TrueNorth Stee			*	-	
						Contech				-	-	etal Culverts I		Sleen land Dd	-	1522 40th St. N			*		
		**	-	**		1114 SE			ve	-	-			ilson Ind. Rd.	-				*		
		**		**	*	Ankeny, I.	A 500	21		,	IVIa	aryville, MO)44(ეგ	*	Fargo, ND 581	UΖ		*	-	
		**		**	*					*				****		LINUT DDIOT		AMOUNT	*		
		-	QUANTITIES		*	UNIT PE			AMOUNT	*	-	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	-		
1	18" CMP	**		l.f.	*		25.08	-	10,282.80	*	\$			8,815.00	*	\$ 39.59	\$	16,231.90	* n	-	
2	24" CMP	**	1722.00		*		33.44	\$	57,583.68	*	\$	28.65	\$	49,335.30	*	\$ 50.41	\$	86,806.02	-		
3	30" CMP	**	118.00	l.f.	*			\$	4,933.58	*	\$	35.20	\$	4,153.60	*	\$ 61.42		7,247.56	*		
4	36" CMP	**	320.00	l.f.	*	\$ 5	50.17	\$	16,054.40	*	\$	41.95		13,424.00	*	\$ 72.76	\$	23,283.20	*	ļ	
5	18" Bands	**	12.00	each	*	\$ 6	52.70	\$	752.40	*	\$	32.25	\$	387.00	*	\$ 47.32	\$	567.84	*		
6	24" Bands	**	46.00	each	*	\$ 8	33.60	\$	3,845.60	*	\$	57.30	\$	2,635.80	*	\$ 112.64	\$	5,181.44	*		
7	30" Bands	**	4.00	each	*	\$ 10	04.53	\$	418.12	*	\$	70.40	\$	281.60	*	\$ 141.04	\$	564.16	*		
8	36" Bands	**	11.00	each	*	\$ 12	25.43	\$	1,379.73	*	\$	83.90	\$	922.90	*	\$ 169.44	\$	1,863.84	*		
9	Special Pipe CP-2024-1	**	1.00	L. S.	*	\$ 4,98	31.90	\$	4,981.90	*	\$	12,012.00	\$	12,012.00	*	\$ 6,819.62	\$	6,819.62	*		
10	Special Pipe CP-2024-2	**	1.00	L. S.	*	\$ 5,59	94.60	\$	5,594.60	*	\$	13,690.60	\$	13,690.60	*	\$ 7,643.78	\$	7,643.78	*		
		**			*					*					*				*		
		**			*			\$	105,826.81	*			\$	105,657.80	*		\$	156,209.36	*		
												•									
-																					
-																					
	-	1																			
																		•			
		-																			
		-																			
			-																		
		-						-							П						
		-								H											

				TAB	U	LATION OF	= E	BIDS											
-									1		_								
		-			-		-		-	-		-				_			
							-		-			-						-	
					PF	ROJECT NO. CP	-202	24				-	70						
					LE	TTING DATE M	arch	26, 2024			/		1.						
					-	AINTENANCE C			П	NG	/		1						
IOTE	IN CASE OF	MA'	THEMATIC	AL ER	-	R, UNIT PRICE					/			-				1	
012	. IN OAGE OF	**	TILMATIO	**	*	I, OIIII I MOL		ALL OUVLINE	*	1	/	-		1				*	
		ww		**		01	-			1.		1		7	To able the Dha				
		-		-	-	Contech			-	-	tal Culverts I	_		1	TrueNorth Stee			-	
		**		**	*	1114 SE Lorenz		ive	*	-			Ison Ind. Rd.	•	1522 40th St. N	-		*	
		**		**	*	Ankeny, IA 500	21		7	Ma	ryville, MO	6446	8	*	Fargo, ND 581	02		*	
		**		**	*				+					*				*	
		**	QUANTITIES	**	*	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	*	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	*	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	*	
1	18" CMP	**	410	I.f.	*	\$ 25.08	\$	10,282.80	+	\$	21.50	\$	8,815.00	*	\$ 39.59	\$	16,231.90	*	
2	24" CMP	**	1722.00		*	\$ 33.44	\$	57,583.68	+	\$	28.65	\$	49,335.30	*	\$ 50.41	\$	86,806.02	-	
3	30" CMP	**	118.00	-	*	\$ 41.81	-	4,933.58	+	\$	35.20	\$	4,153.60	*	\$ 61.42	-	7,247.56	-	
	36" CMP	**	320.00	-	*		-	16,054.40	*	-	41.95	\$	13,424.00	*	\$ 72.76	-	23,283.20	-	
4		**		-	-		-		1	\$		-			-	-		-	
5	18" Bands	-	12.00		1	\$ 62.70		752.40	-	\$	32.25	-	387.00	-	\$ 47.32	-	567.84	-	
6	24" Bands	**	46.00	-	*	\$ 83.60	\$	3,845.60	*	\$	57.30	-	2,635.80	*	\$ 112.64	\$	5,181.44		
7	30" Bands	**	4.00	each	*	\$ 104.53	\$	418.12	*	\$	70.40	-	281.60	*	\$ 141.04	\$	564.16	*	
8	36" Bands	**	11.00	each	*	\$ 125.43	\$	1,379.73	*	\$	83.90	\$	922.90	*	\$ 169.44	\$	1,863.84	*	
9	Special Pipe CP-2024-1	**	1.00	L. S.	*	\$ 4,981.90	\$	4,981.90	*	5	12,012.00	\$	12,012.00	-	\$ 6,819.62	\$	6,819.62		
							Ť	,	-	1			1						
10	Special Pipe CP-2024-2	**	1.00	L. S.	*	\$ 5,594.60	\$	5,594.60	*	\$	13,690.60	\$	13,690.60	*	\$ 7,643.78	\$	7,643.78	*	
		**			*				*	1				*				*	
		**			*		\$	105,826.81	*			\$	105,657.80	*		\$	156,209.36	*	
-			-													17	10/5		
-	-								1		1				1001 001	1/5	30.		
				-			-		-		1		/	1	by super				
							-		-		1	-	101	1	XIVI				
							-		-		. /-		N	-	10"	-	-		
-1100													moral		1				
												-	War of		VI JU				
												1	V AND		1/2/0				
													200		W.				
													1)						
		-		-	-				-	-				-	-				